

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1316-1317 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PASWAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last chance was granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of Dasti service vide Registrar's Order dated 13.01.2012, which she has failed to do.

She has sought one week's further time to file proof of Dasti service. She may do so along with the application for condoning the delay in complying with the Order dated 13.01.2012, on which date, last chance was granted to her to file proof of Dasti service.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master