

\
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS. 158-159 OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1316-1317 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PASWAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for substituted service and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant was given four weeks' final opportunity to take steps for service of notice upon respondent no.5. Needful has not been done and he prays for four weeks' further time today to do the needful.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' further time is granted subject to the condition that in case the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 5.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS. 158-159 OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1316-1317 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PASWAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant was given four weeks' final opportunity to take steps for service of notice upon respondent no.5. Needful has not been done and he prays for four weeks' further time today to do the needful.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' further time is granted subject to the condition that in case the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 5.

.....J
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 28, 2013