

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1316-1317 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PASWAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of bailable warrant of arrest, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that as per the order passed on 18.4.2013, the learned counsel for the appellant was directed to submit the necessary material in support of its contention for having taken steps for service on respondent No.5. However, on going through the record, it appears that on 20.1.2013, the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers had already directed that if the necessary steps within four weeks are not taken against respondent No.5 then in that case, the appeal shall stand dismissed against him i.e., respondent No.5.

Item No.83

-2-

Therefore, as the position stands from the record, the petition against respondent No.5 automatically stands dismissed, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, referred above for want of compliance on the part of the learned counsel for the appellant.

The learned counsel for the appellant has already advanced submission at Bar that no additional documents need to be filed on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR