

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1316-1317/2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PASWAN AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ISSUE OF BAILABLE WARRANT OF ARREST AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.[N/P]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant of the order dated 28th January, 2013 passed by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, the learned Registrar has ordered closure of the appeals against the respondent No.5 by order dated 25th April, 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.07.16

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant - State that CrI.M.Ps. for accepting substituted

service of notice on respondent No.5 being CrI.M.P. Nos.

15:45:36 IST
Reason:

158-159/2012 were already on record on the date when the Hon'ble Chamber Judge had passed the order. No order on the said CrI.M.Ps. had been passed. Learned counsel has further submitted that all these facts have been incorporated in CrI.M.Ps. that are now being filed for recall of the order of Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

In the above view of the matter, we adjourn the matters for four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to act accordingly.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER